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Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 

 5. 

 6. 

 7. 

 8. 

 9. 

 10. 

 11. 

 12. 

 13. 

 14. 

 15. 

 16. 

 17. 

 18. 

 19. 

 20. 

 21. 

 22. 

 23. 

 24. 

 25. 

Fold back the paper 
along the dotted line. 
Use the blanks to write 
each word as it is read 
aloud. When you fi nish 
the test, unfold the 
paper. Use the list at 
the right to correct any 
spelling mistakes.

Review Words

Challenge Words

 1. herb

 2. person

 3. sternly

 4. serpent

 5. worse

 6. pearl

 7. dirty

 8. birth

 9. shirt

 10. twirl

 11. swirl

 12. purse

 13. curl

 14. curve

 15. curb

 16. hurl

 17. turkey

 18. turnip

 19. purpose

 20. blurred

 21. slowly

 22. quickly

 23. beautiful

 24. spurt

 25. further
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Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

herb worse shirt curl turkey
person pearl twirl curve turnip
sternly dirty swirl curb purpose
serpent birth purse hurl blurred

A. Underline the spelling word in each row that rhymes with the word in 
bold type. Write the spelling word on the line.

1. whirl swirl wind fur 

2. heard steer fed blurred 

3. worsen lesson winded person 

4. perky turkey corny funny 

5. spurt spent shirt blur 

6. verb curb nerve fern 

7. nurse must bees worse 

8. girl grunt hurl ball 

9. worth wart birth teeth 

10. verse purse belts serve 

11. serve knee love curve 

12. blurb bulb glad herb 

13. earl twirl tell end 

B. Write these spelling words in alphabetical order. Alphabetize them to the 
second letter. pearl, serpent, turnip, curl, sternly, purpose, dirty

 14.   

 15. 

 16. 

 17. 

 18. 

 19. 

 20. 
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Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

hurl curl shirt worse turkey
person pearl turnip birth twirl
purse dirty swirl curb purpose
blurred curve sternly herb serpent

A. Write the spelling words with the matching r-controlled spellings.   

ur 

  1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 

 5. 

 6. 

 7. 

 8. 

 9. 

or

 10. 

er

 11. 

 12. 

 13. 

 14. 

ir

 15. 

 16. 

 17. 

 18. 

 19. 

ear

 20. 

B. Compare the words twirl and swirl. How are they alike? How are 
they different?

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 T
he

 M
cG

ra
w

-H
ill

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.



Name

64 Phonics/Spelling • Grade 4 • Unit 3 • Week 1

Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

herb worse shirt curl turkey
person pearl twirl curve turnip
sternly dirty swirl curb purpose
serpent birth purse hurl blurred

A. Write the spelling word that belongs with the other words in the group.

 1. life, death, 

 2. spice, seasoning, 

 3. child, woman, 

 4. reason, goal, 

 5. street, sidewalk, 

 6. monster, snake, 

 7. bag, pocketbook, 

 8. messy, muddy, 

 9. fi rmly, sharply, 

 10. bend, turn, 

B. Write the spelling word that best completes each sentence.

 11. Are you feeling better or  than yesterday?

 12. Her tight  would not straighten.

 13. The leaves  around on a windy day.

 14. A  is a root vegetable just as a carrot is.

 15. My sight  as I fought back tears.

 16. Did you see the drum major  her baton?

 17. You might fi nd a  inside an oyster.

 18. Do you eat  for Thanksgiving dinner?

 19. The tag inside my  made my neck itch.

 20. I wanted to  the ball as far as I could throw it.
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Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

A. Underline the three misspelled words in each paragraph below. Write the 
words correctly on the lines.

I woke up late yesterday. I grabbed some clothes, put them on, and got to the 
cerb just as the bus came. Whew! When I got to school, though, I saw that I had 
put on derty clothing. I was so embarrassed. But now I have a plan. I will lay out 
clean pants and shurt at night. That way, if I oversleep, I’ll have clean clothes to 
grab!

 My eyes blirred as I looked down at my desk. Could things get any wurse? 
I just couldn’t see the board. I knew I needed glasses. What was the perpose of 
pretending? I knew I needed to talk to my parents. After I did, I felt so much better. 
They made a date with the eye doctor right away! 

 1.  4. 

 2.  5. 

 3.  6. 

Writing Activity

B. Write about a person who has helped you solve a problem. Use at least 
four words from the spelling list.
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Spelling: r-Controlled Vowels er, ir, ur

Fold back the paper 
along the dotted line. 
Use the blanks to write 
each word as it is read 
aloud. When you fi nish 
the test, unfold the 
paper. Use the list at 
the right to correct any 
spelling mistakes.

Review Words

Challenge Words

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 

 5. 

 6. 

 7. 

 8. 

 9. 

 10. 

 11. 

 12. 

 13. 

 14. 

 15. 

 16. 

 17. 

 18. 

 19. 

 20. 

 21. 

 22. 

 23. 

 24. 

 25. 

 1. herb

 2. person

 3. sternly

 4. serpent

 5. worse

 6. pearl

 7. dirty

 8. birth

 9. shirt

 10. twirl

 11. swirl

 12. purse

 13. curl

 14. curve

 15. curb

 16. hurl

 17. turkey

 18. turnip

 19. purpose

 20. blurred

 21. slowly

 22. quickly

 23. beautiful

 24. spurt

 25. further
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